such accounting firm�s written report so concluding. The fees charged by such accounting firm shall be paid by the Requesting Party;
provided, however, if the audit discloses either (a) that the amounts payable by the Responding Party for the audited period are more than one
hundred five percent (105%) of the amounts actually paid for such period, or (b) that the amounts charged by the Responding Party for the
audited period are more than one hundred five percent (105%) of the amounts actually incurred for such period, then the Responding Party
shall pay the reasonable fees and expenses charged by such accounting firm.

6.6.3 The Requesting Party shall treat all financial information subject to review under this Section 6.6 as confidential, and shall cause